

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8036/2019

SHARADA HEGGADTHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIMALA P HEGGADTHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 26-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appeared for the petitioner when called.

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.2 is yet not served. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars of respondent No.2 within two weeks. As Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is absent, if fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars are not taken within two weeks, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars are taken within two weeks, be processed as per rules and the matter be listed before this Court again on 18.11.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar