

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8036/2019

SHARADA HEGGADTHI (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIMALA P HEGGADTHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

To list IA Nos. 3332 & 3333/2020 (Appln. for substitution of sole petitioner & O.T.)

IA No. 3332/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 3333/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Syed Faizan Ali, Adv.

Ms Tejaswini Misra, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Application for deletion in respect of respondent no.2 be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

Application for impleadment be processed as per rules.

Ld. counsel for Respondent No. 1 has filed objection. However, ld. Counsel appearing for respondent no.1 submits that he has no objection for getting legal representatives of petitioner on record.

Application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased sole petitioner has been filed. Allowed. Cause title be amended accordingly.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar