

ITEM NO.17 Court 17 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8036/2019

SHARADA HEGGADTHI (DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIMALA P HEGGADTHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.OR for Directions in r/o IA for deletion and impleadment (To list after summer vacation in view of Order dt. 18.06.2020))

Date : 01-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned for two weeks'.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER