

ITEM NO.20 Court 13 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8036/2019

SHARADA HEGGADTHI (DEAD) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIMALA P HEGGADTHI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.OR for Directions in r/o IA for deletion and impleadment

Date : 25-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sampat Anand Shetty, Adv.
 Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Sampat Anand Shetty, learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that certain mischiefs have been played here in respect of the proposed deletion of the name of *Smt. Sugandhi G. Hegde* (respondent No.2), who died even during the pendency of the proceedings before the High Court and steps were not taken then to bring her legal heirs on record. Be that as it may as the respondent no.2 died, her name be deleted from the party array.

The application for impleadment- I.A. No. 155629 of 2019, is filed on behalf of *VijaLakshmi U. Hegde*, who wants to implead

herself in place of her mother *Smt. Sugnathi G. Hegde* and accordingly the said application stands allowed. Cause Title be amended accordingly.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR