

ITEM NO.1734

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8036/2019

SHARADA HEGGADTHI (DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIMALA P HEGGADTHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION (To list IA No. 52235/2021)
IA No. 52235/2021 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 13-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR
Mr. Amith J., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sampat Anand Shetty, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 52235/2021 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER

Heard learned counsel for respondent No.1. The prayer in this application is for recall of the order dated 17.2.2020 passed by the learned Registrar by which the application (I.A. No.3332/2020) for substitution of the petitioner was allowed. The Order dated 17.2.2020 records that the learned counsel for appearing for the respondent No.1 stated that he had no objection for bringing the legal representatives of the petitioner on record as prayed in I.A.

No.3332/2020.

In paragraph No.4 of the present application it is not disputed that the learned counsel for the respondent No.1 granted consent. The only contention is that it was not possible for the learned counsel to record his consent. This contention cannot be accepted.

The application for recall stands rejected.

**(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER**

**(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER**