

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8036/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-02-2019 in RSA No. 2328/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

SHARADA HEGGADTHI (DEAD) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIMALA P HEGGADTHI & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 09-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Mr. Sampat Anand Shetty, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)